C Tem, 19

MISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY -

oot Enpley

S '9‘85' zﬁhﬁ' __recommend'employment*of'the fOII@Wing:‘f";-

Fremont Hornberger, maintenance superviédr;;appeafed?befofe'thngqdfdifolfff*:

¥ Noovon S (1) thh S;'Bradléy;fin*the‘pOSitionvof'grdﬁndsAmainfEnénée;:témﬁdréry;
Y part-time, at the rate of $4 per hour, effective May 23, 1983. - e

part-time, at the rate of $4 per hour, effective May 31, 1983.

After discussion it waS,m6Véd-b& Mrs. Hiebert that these recommenddtith bel
approved, seconded by Mrs. pradley,‘and»carried unanimously. - D
Dnllh ooons:  Mr. dehbergéfxfhéh'preséhted‘the.Board“tﬁo_Quofesffor.fhe.purchése“ahd;in4ja

(?. 0l ~_ stallation of 1/4" clear tempered safety glass at Valleyview Care Home in the
ok 45 ‘ 3 ' |

‘front vestibule entrance, entrances on north and south elévations, back en-

6 " . that the Board accept the low quote from Allied Glass § Metal, Lawrence, in:
' - the amount of $972. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this -
Teconmendation be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried unanimously.

> Mr.-Hornberger then presented the Board two quotes for replacing the Kitchen'
" floor .covering at Valleyview;.‘Mrnﬂbrnberger‘recommended;that_the'Board ac-"

was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this recommendation be -approved, seconded by
" Mrs. Hiebert, and carried unanimously. ’ ' - T '

o éb8$4 ~ Mr. Hornberger then recommended that the Board accept the quote from Tom Jim-
N . boy, Lawrence, to cut three openings the size for normal doors at Valleyview,
QLN¢AMA§. in the total amount of $527. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley -

that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried
unanimously. : '

QCUA.\gumu&hu Mr. Hornberger then recommended that the Board accept the quote from DeGraff's
S (X * . Awning, Lawrence, for the purchase and installation of a Fashion Aluminum
\AAA&% OAK”“M% Awning (Ventilated), Style CS, width 153", wall height 25", for Building 1

at the Douglas County 4-H Fairgrounds, in the amount of $416.66. After dis-
cussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this recommendation be approved,
seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried unanimously.

ébauﬁi? leﬂl_ Mr. Hornberger then presentéd the Board the final settlement and disbursement
2 o & of money from the county sale, held at the 4-H fairgrounds, on Saturday, May
7r¢5/5&'” “skatE 21, 1983, as follows:

" Gross Not Paid Commission  Total

Extension Office . - § 376.00 § 4.00 § 35.04 — § 336.96
Health Dept. | ©239.50 , 22.32  217.18
Appraiser's Office . 227.50 21.20 20630
4-H Club 984.75 91.78 - 892.97
Court Services ‘ 76.00 7.08 68.92
Data Processing . 16.00 ' 1.49 14.15
Register of Deeds 32.00 7.98 $29.02
Treasurer 308.00 Buy Back 28.70 279.30
Public Works 1244.00 §$ 25.00 115.94 1103.06
Ambulance 26.00 2,42 23.58
Valleyview 264.50 ) 24,65 239.85
Maintenance 849.00 78.52 770.48

$4643.25 § 461.12  $4181.17

yﬂéait‘ , Sheriff Rex Johnson recommendéd that the Board accept a quote from Simplex,

70 WA Gardner, Massachusetts, for the purchase of a Simplex, Model #1201-9013,

LA CAL 4%651"” TR-2C, Attendance § Job Cost Recorder, in the amount of $616. After discus-
sion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this recommendation be approved,
seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously. :

f);ﬁ C%éc£4-\ Delores Boeck, administrative office assistant in the district attorney's
o dg v office, appeared before the Board with two quotes for the purchase of a desk,

Lun @A oL $2021-297; 30x60, bronze with oak top and a return unit, #2108-R63, bronze
with oak top. Ms. Boeck recommended that the Board accept the low quote from

Midwest Office Suppliers, Inc., Topeka, in the total amount of $657. After

discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this recommendation be approved,

seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

.%7 4 1Joteo. Mike Dooley, public works director, appeared before the Board and opened thre

ot p) quotes for the purchase of 6000 lbs. of reflective glass beads for pavement

.ﬁomaﬂ.jdl@ﬂﬁﬁadgmarking. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that the Board accept
the low quote from Kansas Correctional Industries, Lansing, Kansas, in the
total amount of $1620, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

MJLﬂc/gjxﬁf-: Jerry Kemberling, noxious weed director, recommended that the following be
- 7 approved:
i,ﬂcw eh L‘/U’-fl"‘*

(1) 24 gallons Weedone 170, from Cornbelt Chemical, McCook, Nebraska,
in the amount of $496.80.

trance lower level, and sliding door in courtyard.  Mr. Hornberger recommended)

(2): Kristan T. Norris, .in the position of grouﬁdsAmaintehaﬁce, tempdréry,“7

cept.the quote from Parsons § Kring, Lawrence, to furnish and install-Armf-“$"fv
strong Seagate vinyl floor covering, which includes disconnecting and recon- |
necting the kitchen equipment, in the amount of §$3337.50. After discussion itj

4




